

Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INCORPORATED 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INCORPORATED 1073 TORO DRIVE JACKSON, MI 49201		C&D HUGHES, INCORPORATED 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813	
					Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max \$120,000.00	LSUM	1.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	59,961.00	59,961.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	809.10	1,618.20	899.00	1,798.00	975.00	1,950.00
3	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	2.00	800.00	1,600.00	431.50	863.00	625.00	1,250.00	325.00	650.00
4	2020006	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	2.00	360.00	720.00	269.70	539.40	550.00	1,100.00	175.00	350.00
5	2020008	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	3.00	200.00	600.00	161.80	485.40	250.00	750.00	95.00	285.00
6	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	5.00	450.00	2,250.00	254.80	1,274.00	425.00	2,125.00	500.00	2,500.00
7	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	40.00	23.00	920.00	17.00	680.00	24.99	999.60	20.00	800.00
8	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	2,441.00	9.50	23,189.50	3.40	8,299.40	9.90	24,165.90	8.00	19,528.00
9	2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	6.00	200.00	1,200.00	84.90	509.40	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00
10	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	928.00	7.65	7,099.20	3.40	3,155.20	8.10	7,516.80	10.00	9,280.00
11	2040080	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft	12.00	55.00	660.00	44.80	537.60	101.00	1,212.00	25.00	300.00
12	2047001	Pavt Sawcut	Ft	1,428.00	4.00	5,712.00	1.90	2,713.20	4.25	6,069.00	2.00	2,856.00
13	2047011	Driveway, Rem	Syd	567.00	8.25	4,677.75	3.40	1,927.80	7.95	4,507.65	12.00	6,804.00
14	2047011	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd	486.00	8.25	4,009.50	3.90	1,895.40	7.25	3,523.50	12.00	5,832.00
15	2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	2,138.00	8.25	17,638.50	5.60	11,972.80	9.10	19,455.80	12.00	25,656.00
16	2050018	Excavation, Rock	Cyd	8.00	150.00	1,200.00	118.90	951.20	105.00	840.00	50.00	400.00
17	2050031	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd	20.00	80.00	1,600.00	38.20	764.00	72.50	1,450.00	55.00	1,100.00
18	2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	90.00	32.00	2,880.00	22.80	2,052.00	35.50	3,195.00	25.00	2,250.00
19	2057001	Earth Sawcut	Ft	200.00	6.00	1,200.00	2.80	560.00	2.75	550.00	2.00	400.00
20	2057002	Roadway Grading, Special	Sta	9.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,961.50	26,653.50	1,799.00	16,191.00	1,800.00	16,200.00
21	2057021	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	Cyd	5.00	200.00	1,000.00	127.30	636.50	250.00	1,250.00	150.00	750.00
22	2057051	Tree Preservation	LSUM	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,338.00	4,338.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	2080016	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	Ea	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	617.50	2,470.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
24	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	200.00	3.00	600.00	2.40	480.00	2.35	470.00	2.00	400.00
25	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Grate Filter, Rectangular	Ea	25.00	200.00	5,000.00	58.00	1,450.00	190.00	4,750.00	150.00	3,750.00
26	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Grate Filter, Round	Ea	3.00	200.00	600.00	58.00	174.00	195.00	585.00	150.00	450.00

Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INCORPORATED 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INCORPORATED 1073 TORO DRIVE JACKSON, MI 49201		C&D HUGHES, INCORPORATED 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813	
					Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
27	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap, Rectangular	Ea	3.00	200.00	600.00	111.90	335.70	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00
28	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,577.50	5,577.50	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	2,413.00	12.00	28,956.00	11.90	28,714.70	10.51	25,360.63	11.50	27,749.50
30	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	25.00	30.00	750.00	27.40	685.00	25.00	625.00	50.00	1,250.00
31	4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	43.00	60.00	2,580.00	40.30	1,732.90	45.00	1,935.00	25.00	1,075.00
32	4027001	Sanitary Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	488.00	27.00	13,176.00	32.20	15,713.60	52.55	25,644.40	1.00	488.00
33	4027001	Sanitary Sewer, SDR 26 PVC, 12 inch	Ft	488.00	60.00	29,280.00	85.50	41,724.00	87.15	42,529.20	100.00	48,800.00
34	4027001	Sanitary Sewer, Service Connection beyond 10 feet	Ft	9.00	150.00	1,350.00	171.40	1,542.60	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
35	4027001	Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	36.00	26.00	936.00	15.80	568.80	47.63	1,714.68	1.00	36.00
36	4027001	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch	Ft	36.00	67.00	2,412.00	96.20	3,463.20	59.52	2,142.72	100.00	3,600.00
37	4027001	Sewer, DI, 8 inch	Ft	18.00	67.00	1,206.00	89.00	1,602.00	59.10	1,063.80	100.00	1,800.00
38	4027050	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	Ea	5.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	3,007.00	15,035.00	1,956.00	9,780.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
39	4027050	Sanitary Sewer, Service Connection with 12 inch x 6 inch Wye	Ea	9.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,299.50	11,695.50	475.00	4,275.00	250.00	2,250.00
40	4027050	Sewer Lateral Repair	Ea	11.00	500.00	5,500.00	688.70	7,575.70	225.00	2,475.00	100.00	1,100.00
41	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	28.00	490.00	13,720.00	362.70	10,155.60	425.00	11,900.00	500.00	14,000.00
42	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	1.00	400.00	400.00	401.70	401.70	475.00	475.00	500.00	500.00
43	4037050	Catch Basin, 24 inch dia	Ea	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,708.00	1,708.00	1,199.00	1,199.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
44	4037050	Catch Basin, 48 inch dia	Ea	2.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,879.50	3,759.00	1,599.00	3,198.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
45	4037050	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering, Modified	Ea	26.00	250.00	6,500.00	219.80	5,714.80	375.00	9,750.00	250.00	6,500.00
46	4037050	Mh Cover, Std	Ea	25.00	500.00	12,500.00	700.10	17,502.50	525.00	13,125.00	600.00	15,000.00
47	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	3,054.00	3.50	10,689.00	4.40	13,437.60	5.15	15,728.10	2.50	7,635.00
48	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	157.00	120.00	18,840.00	137.00	21,509.00	181.50	28,495.50	165.00	25,905.00
49	5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	944.00	95.00	89,680.00	111.90	105,633.60	106.15	100,205.60	96.50	91,096.00
50	6030005	Cement	Ton	5.00	120.00	600.00	205.00	1,025.00	200.00	1,000.00	190.00	950.00
51	8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	418.00	40.00	16,720.00	33.70	14,086.60	32.78	13,702.04	31.22	13,049.96
52	8010007	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	Syd	81.00	55.00	4,455.00	41.60	3,369.60	40.44	3,275.64	38.51	3,119.31

Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INCORPORATED 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INCORPORATED 1073 TORO DRIVE JACKSON, MI 49201		C&D HUGHES, INCORPORATED 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813	
					Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
53	8020004	Curb, Conc, Det E4	Ft	90.00	25.00	2,250.00	23.70	2,133.00	23.10	2,079.00	22.00	1,980.00
54	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	1,322.00	22.00	29,084.00	21.00	27,762.00	20.43	27,008.46	19.45	25,712.90
55	8020050	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	117.00	23.00	2,691.00	21.60	2,527.20	21.00	2,457.00	20.00	2,340.00
56	8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	Ft	924.00	22.00	20,328.00	19.20	17,740.80	18.64	17,223.36	17.75	16,401.00
57	8030010	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	33.00	35.00	1,155.00	32.40	1,069.20	31.50	1,039.50	30.00	990.00
58	8030030	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	45.00	20.00	900.00	19.40	873.00	18.90	850.50	18.00	810.00
59	8030036	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	461.00	10.00	4,610.00	5.40	2,489.40	5.25	2,420.25	5.00	2,305.00
60	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	6,202.00	6.00	37,212.00	3.30	20,466.60	3.18	19,722.36	3.03	18,792.06
61	8030046	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	2,385.00	8.00	19,080.00	3.50	8,347.50	3.39	8,085.15	3.22	7,679.70
62	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	435.00	8.00	3,480.00	6.50	2,827.50	9.20	4,002.00	6.00	2,610.00
63	8100402	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea	2.00	15.00	30.00	27.00	54.00	31.50	63.00	25.00	50.00
64	8100403	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	42.00	12.00	504.00	16.20	680.40	26.25	1,102.50	15.00	630.00
65	8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	112.00	17.00	1,904.00	16.20	1,814.40	19.70	2,206.40	15.00	1,680.00
66	8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	31.00	20.00	620.00	17.30	536.30	19.70	610.70	16.00	496.00
67	8100425	Sign, Type VB	Sft	5.00	22.00	110.00	17.30	86.50	20.75	103.75	16.00	80.00
68	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	33.00	15.00	495.00	16.20	534.60	15.75	519.75	15.00	495.00
69	8110047	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Xing	Ea	1.00	175.00	175.00	199.60	199.60	195.00	195.00	185.00	185.00
70	8110069	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	Ea	2.00	315.00	630.00	377.60	755.20	370.00	740.00	350.00	700.00
71	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	2,696.00	0.80	2,156.80	0.60	1,617.60	0.60	1,617.60	0.55	1,482.80
72	8110252	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	2,696.00	0.40	1,078.40	0.50	1,348.00	0.50	1,348.00	0.45	1,213.20
73	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	23.00	86.00	1,978.00	43.20	993.60	127.30	2,927.90	40.00	920.00
74	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	23.00	12.00	276.00	5.40	124.20	5.35	123.05	5.00	115.00
75	8120026	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	18.00	70.00	1,260.00	59.30	1,067.40	95.50	1,719.00	55.00	990.00
76	8120100	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton	3.00	400.00	1,200.00	169.90	509.70	150.00	450.00	300.00	900.00
77	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,737.50	4,737.50	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INCORPORATED 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INCORPORATED 1073 TORO DRIVE JACKSON, MI 49201		C&D HUGHES, INCORPORATED 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813	
					Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
78	8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	110.00	18.00	1,980.00	15.10	1,661.00	20.15	2,216.50	14.00	1,540.00
79	8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	110.00	2.00	220.00	1.10	121.00	1.07	117.70	1.00	110.00
80	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	457.00	4.00	1,828.00	2.20	1,005.40	3.90	1,782.30	2.00	914.00
81	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	457.00	1.00	457.00	1.10	502.70	0.06	27.42	1.00	457.00
82	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	21.00	4.00	84.00	5.40	113.40	4.00	84.00	5.00	105.00
83	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft	21.00	1.00	21.00	1.10	23.10	0.06	1.26	1.00	21.00
84	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,618.50	1,618.50	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
85	8150001	Site Preparation, Max \$800.00	LSUM	1.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
86	8150002	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min \$800.00	LSUM	1.00	800.00	800.00	2,697.00	2,697.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
87	8150003	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min \$800.00	LSUM	1.00	800.00	800.00	2,697.00	2,697.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
88	8157050	Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset', 2-1/2 inch	Ea	2.00	900.00	1,800.00	561.00	1,122.00	575.00	1,150.00	520.00	1,040.00
89	8157050	Gleditsia Triacanthos Inermis 'Skyline', 2-1/2 inch	Ea	2.00	900.00	1,800.00	561.00	1,122.00	575.00	1,150.00	520.00	1,040.00
90	8157050	Pyras Calleryana 'Cleveland Select', 2-1/2 inch	Ea	3.00	900.00	2,700.00	561.00	1,683.00	575.00	1,725.00	520.00	1,560.00
91	8167011	Hydromulch	Syd	2,028.00	2.50	5,070.00	0.30	608.40	0.79	1,602.12	0.30	608.40
92	8167011	Topsoil Surface, 4 inch	Syd	2,028.00	9.00	18,252.00	5.60	11,356.80	4.95	10,038.60	3.00	6,084.00
93	8167030	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A, Modified	Lb	118.00	2.50	295.00	1.60	188.80	1.65	194.70	1.51	178.18
94	8167030	Seeding, Mixture THM, Modified	Lb	230.00	10.00	2,300.00	3.80	874.00	3.75	862.50	3.50	805.00
95	8197001	Conductor, THWN, in Conduit, 600 V, 1C, #4, AWG	Ft	8,050.00	2.00	16,100.00	2.50	20,125.00	3.96	31,878.00	2.00	16,100.00
96	8197001	Conductor, THWN, in Conduit, 600 V, 1C, #6, AWG	Ft	5,270.00	1.75	9,222.50	2.20	11,594.00	3.44	18,128.80	1.63	8,590.10
97	8197001	Conduit, 3 inch, Sch 80/PVC (Empty)	Ft	495.00	20.00	9,900.00	54.10	26,779.50	16.38	8,108.10	9.60	4,752.00
98	8197001	Conduit, 3 inch, Sch 40/HDPE (Empty)	Ft	1,975.00	23.00	45,425.00	14.40	28,440.00	16.61	32,804.75	21.17	41,810.75

Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INCORPORATED 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INCORPORATED 1073 TORO DRIVE JACKSON, MI 49201		C&D HUGHES, INCORPORATED 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813	
					Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
99	8197001	Equipment Grounding Conductor, in Conduit, 1C, #4 AWG	Ft	1,545.00	2.00	3,090.00	1.40	2,163.00	3.96	6,118.20	2.00	3,090.00
100	8197001	Equipment Grounding Conductor, in Conduit, 1C, #6 AWG	Ft	915.00	1.75	1,601.25	1.00	915.00	3.44	3,147.60	1.63	1,491.45
101	8197050	Concrete Base for Light Pole, 66 inch	Ea	34.00	1,900.00	64,600.00	2,037.50	69,275.00	1,331.30	45,264.20	1,257.00	42,738.00
102	8197050	Hand Hole, Polymer Conc, 11 inch x 18 inch (Open Bottom)	Ea	36.00	950.00	34,200.00	726.90	26,168.40	748.00	26,928.00	531.00	19,116.00
103	8197050	Light, Decorative, Install	Ea	34.00	1,000.00	34,000.00	955.20	32,476.80	613.80	20,869.20	616.00	20,944.00
104	8197050	Lighting Control Cabinet, Pole Mounted	Ea	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	10,184.00	20,368.00	7,045.50	14,091.00	14,397.00	28,794.00
105	8197060	Consumers Energy Service Fees	Dlr	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
106	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	Ea	12.00	250.00	3,000.00	115.90	1,390.80	250.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,600.00
107	8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	11.00	300.00	3,300.00	169.90	1,868.90	325.00	3,575.00	300.00	3,300.00
108	8237001	Hydrant Extension	Ft	5.00	600.00	3,000.00	580.80	2,904.00	525.00	2,625.00	750.00	3,750.00
109	8237001	Water Main Backfill, Class II	Ft	1,120.00	27.00	30,240.00	16.10	18,032.00	33.66	37,699.20	1.00	1,120.00
110	8237001	Water Main, 6 inch	Ft	63.00	60.00	3,780.00	72.60	4,573.80	76.25	4,803.75	80.00	5,040.00
111	8237001	Water Main, 8 inch	Ft	977.00	65.00	63,505.00	72.40	70,734.80	79.14	77,319.78	80.00	78,160.00
112	8237001	Water Main, Dir Bore, 8 inch	Ft	883.00	110.00	97,130.00	77.40	68,344.20	97.98	86,516.34	150.00	132,450.00
113	8237001	Water Main, Rem	Ft	481.00	25.00	12,025.00	17.00	8,177.00	28.60	13,756.60	5.00	2,405.00
114	8237001	Water Service Pipe, Cu, 1 1/2 inch	Ft	15.00	90.00	1,350.00	64.10	961.50	92.15	1,382.25	85.00	1,275.00
115	8237001	Water Service Pipe, Cu, 1 inch	Ft	900.00	75.00	67,500.00	19.00	17,100.00	49.20	44,280.00	40.00	36,000.00
116	8237050	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch, Modified	Ea	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	846.30	846.30	1,289.00	1,289.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
117	8237050	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	Ea	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,223.50	6,117.50	1,559.00	7,795.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
118	8237050	Grounding Conductor, Temporary Disconnect	Ea	24.00	530.00	12,720.00	80.90	1,941.60	75.00	1,800.00	254.00	6,096.00
119	8237050	Hydrant Assembly	Ea	5.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	5,176.50	25,882.50	4,306.00	21,530.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
120	8237050	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	Ea	5.00	500.00	2,500.00	289.80	1,449.00	570.00	2,850.00	350.00	1,750.00
121	8237050	Wall Penetration Sleeve, Sch 40 PVC, 1 1/2 inch	Ea	24.00	300.00	7,200.00	60.40	1,449.60	325.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	24,000.00

Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DUNIGAN BROTHERS, INCORPORATED 911 E. SOUTH ST. JACKSON, MI 49203		BAILEY EXCAVATING, INCORPORATED 1073 TORO DRIVE JACKSON, MI 49201		C&D HUGHES, INCORPORATED 3097 LANSING RD. CHARLOTTE, MI 48813	
					Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Cost (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
122	8237050	Wall Penetration Sleeve, Sch 40 PVC, 2 1/2 inch	Ea	1.00	400.00	400.00	72.80	72.80	425.00	425.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
123	8237050	Wall Penetration Sleeve, Sch 40 PVC, 2 inch	Ea	1.00	400.00	400.00	72.80	72.80	425.00	425.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
124	8237050	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut & Plug, Modified	Ea	1.00	550.00	550.00	369.30	369.30	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
125	8237050	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	Ea	6.00	650.00	3,900.00	272.20	1,633.20	850.00	5,100.00	500.00	3,000.00
126	8237050	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	Ea	1.00	800.00	800.00	428.70	428.70	950.00	950.00	700.00	700.00
127	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 6 inch to Existing 4 inch	Ea	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,768.50	2,768.50	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
128	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 6 inch to Existing 6 inch	Ea	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,651.50	7,303.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
129	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 6 inch	Ea	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,837.00	5,674.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
130	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 8 inch	Ea	6.00	3,200.00	19,200.00	3,069.50	18,417.00	2,950.00	17,700.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
131	8237050	Water Meter Connection	Ea	27.00	750.00	20,250.00	269.70	7,281.90	799.00	21,573.00	1,200.00	32,400.00
132	8237050	Water Serv, 1 3/4 inch	Ea	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,643.00	4,643.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
133	8237050	Water Serv, 1 inch	Ea	21.00	2,000.00	42,000.00	2,024.00	42,504.00	780.00	16,380.00	1,200.00	25,200.00
134	8237050	Water Serv, 2 inch	Ea	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,299.00	6,299.00	1,255.00	1,255.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
135	8237050	Water Serv, Long, 1 1/2 inch	Ea	1.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	7,460.00	7,460.00	1,515.00	1,515.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
136	8237050	Water Serv, Long, 1 inch	Ea	6.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	4,599.50	27,597.00	1,280.00	7,680.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
137	8237050	Water Serv, Retire	Ea	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	185.90	371.80	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
138	8237050	Water Service, Abandon, Two-inch Diameter or Less	Ea	26.00	350.00	9,100.00	1.10	28.60	255.00	6,630.00	500.00	13,000.00
139	8507030	Water Main Fittings, DI	Lb	800.00	9.50	7,600.00	5.20	4,160.00	6.55	5,240.00	9.00	7,200.00
		<b>Estimate Total:</b>				<b>1,443,459.40</b>		<b>1,211,882.30</b>		<b>1,347,352.66</b>		<b>1,279,287.31</b>